Doc#. 1133608245 fee: \$48.00

Att: 12/02/2011 0 10 AWPg: 1 of 1

Cack County Recorder of Deeds

\*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

State Farm Bank PO Box 5961 Madison WI 53705

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

State Farm Bank PO Box 5961 Madison WI 53705

SUBMITTED BY: Sandra L Birschbach

Loan Number: MERS ID#: MERS PHONE#:

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **State Farm Bank**, **FSB** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): Ron Pompilio, Tina Pompilio und Linda Fitzgerald

Original Mortgagee(S):

Original Instrument No: 0932734041 Original Deed Book: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 10/29/2009 Original Recording Date: 11/23/2009

Property Address: 73333 W. Berry Ave. Chicago, IL 60707

Legal Description: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED RL'AL ESTAE, SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT; THE EAST QUARTER OF TEH EAST HALF OF LOT ONE (1) IN BLOCK SEVEN (7) IN H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST SITUATED OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY FIVE (25), TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE TWELVE (12), WAST OF TEH THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART DEDICATED FOR BELMONT AVENUE AND EXCEPT THAT PART LYING NORTH OF BELMONT AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS. EASEMENT, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OF MINERAL REIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

PIN #: <u>12-25-212-008-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this duty of 12/02/2011.

State Farm Bank, FSB

By: Sandra L Birschbach Title: Vice President

ndia KBuachbaci

State of Wisconsin City/County of Dane

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/02/2011 by Sandra L Birschbach, Vice President of State Farm Bank, FSB, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Tanya L Goth My Commission Expires:

Panja L (354)

**08/02/2015**Resides in: Dane